| gistered E | <i>T</i> : Check box if Confidential Treatment is requested ntity Identifier Code (optional): <u>18-052</u> | |
|---|--|---|
| rganization | : <u>Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. ("CME")</u> | |
| ling as a: | DCM SEF DCO SD | R |
| ease note - | only ONE choice allowed. | |
| ling Date (mm/dd/yy): <u>01/19/18</u> Filing Description: <u>Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments</u> Veek of January 8, 2018) | | |
| ECIFY FIL | ING TYPE | |
| lease note only ONE choice allowed per Submission. | | |
| ganization 1 | Rules and Rule Amendments | |
| | Certification | § 40.6(a) |
| | Approval | § 40.5(a) |
| \bowtie | Notification | § 40.6(d) |
| | Advance Notice of SIDCO Rule Change | § 40.10(a) |
| | SIDCO Emergency Rule Change | § 40.10(h) |
| Rule I | Numbers: <u>See filing.</u> | |
| w Product | Please note only ONE product p | er Submission. |
| | Certification | § 40.2(a) |
| | Certification Security Futures | § 41.23(a) |
| | Certification Swap Class | § 40.2(d) |
| | Approval | § 40.3(a) |
| | Approval Security Futures | § 41.23(b) |
| | Nauel Daviensting Drades at Natification | |
| | Novel Derivative Product Notification | § 40.12(a) |
| Offici | Swap Submission | § 40.12(a) § 39.5 |
| | | § 39.5 |
| | Swap Submission al Product Name: | § 39.5 |
| | Swap Submission al Product Name: s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule Amendm | § 39.5 eents) |
| | Swap Submission al Product Name: s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule Amendm Certification | § 39.5 eents) § 40.6(a) |
| | Swap Submission al Product Name: s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule Amendm Certification Certification Made Available to Trade Determination | § 39.5 eents) § 40.6(a) § 40.6(a) |
| | Swap Submission al Product Name: s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule Amendm Certification Certification Made Available to Trade Determination Certification Security Futures | § 39.5 eents) § 40.6(a) § 40.6(a) § 41.24(a) |
| | Swap Submission al Product Name: s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule Amendm Certification Certification Made Available to Trade Determination Certification Security Futures Delisting (No Open Interest) | § 39.5 ents) § 40.6(a) § 40.6(a) § 41.24(a) § 40.6(a) |
| | Swap Submission al Product Name: s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule Amendm Certification Certification Made Available to Trade Determination Certification Security Futures Delisting (No Open Interest) Approval | § 39.5 ents) § 40.6(a) § 40.6(a) § 41.24(a) § 40.6(a) § 40.5(a) |
| | Swap Submissional Product Name:s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule Amendmed)CertificationCertification Made Available to Trade DeterminationCertification Security FuturesDelisting (No Open Interest)ApprovalApproval Made Available to Trade Determination | <pre>§ 39.5 eents) § 40.6(a) § 40.6(a) § 41.24(a) § 40.6(a) § 40.5(a) § 40.5(a) § 41.24(c)</pre> |
| | Swap Submissional Product Name:s and Conditions (product related Rules and Rule AmendmeCertificationCertification Made Available to Trade DeterminationCertification Security FuturesDelisting (No Open Interest)ApprovalApproval Made Available to Trade DeterminationApproval Security Futures | <pre>§ 39.5 eents) § 40.6(a) § 40.6(a) § 41.24(a) § 40.6(a) § 40.5(a) § 40.5(a) § 41.24(c)</pre> |



January 19, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC PORTAL

Mr. Christopher J. Kirkpatrick Office of the Secretariat Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: CFTC Regulation 40.6(d) Notification. Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. ("CME" or "Exchange") Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments. CME Submission No. 18-052

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") Regulation 40.6(d), the Exchange submits this weekly notification of the following rule amendments made effective during the week of January 8, 2018.

On January 10, 2018, the Exchange revised CME Group Market Regulatory Advisory Notice ("MRAN") RA0807-3 to remove obsolete references to Galax-C devices. The updated MRAN is attached under separate cover as Exhibit A. The original MRAN is also attached under separate cover, for comparison, as Exhibit B.

If you require any additional information, please contact the undersigned at (212) 299-2200 or via e-mail at <u>CMEGSubmissionInquiry@cmegroup.com</u>.

Sincerely,

/s/ Christopher Bowen Managing Director and Chief Regulatory Counsel

Attachment: Exhibit A – MRAN RA0807-3 Updated Version Exhibit B – MRAN RA0807-3 Original Version

<u>Exhibit A</u>

MARKET REGULATION ADVISORY NOTICE RA0807-3

Updated Version

(attached under separate cover)

<u>Exhibit B</u>

MARKET REGULATION ADVISORY NOTICE RA0807-3

Original Version

(attached under separate cover)